Alcohol License Review Committee
June 18, 2025-5:30pm
Proposed Consent Agenda

The Alcohol License Review Committee uses a consent agenda. Typical consent agenda items are routine,
procedural decisions, and decisions that are likely to be noncontroversial. It can also include conditions that
have been agreed to by the applicant. If you are here appearing for your liquor license application tonight,
and your agenda item appears on this consent agenda, you are not required to speak in front of the
committee. Each item on the consent agenda will be read aloud and if there are no objections by committee
members, alders, staff, or citizens registered to speak on the item, the item will be approved with any
recommended action as stated on the consent agenda. If you still wish to speak, or if you would like the ALRC
not to take action on your item this evening, please inform the clerk.

If you are here to testify on an agenda item, and would like to make sure you speak, check the box “wishes to
speak.”

Why is a consent agenda used?

The consent agenda is used by the ALRC to save meeting time and to help ensure that meetings focus on
substantive topics that are worth discussion. Through the “bundling” process, the entire set of routine agenda
items can be voted on in one action versus taking the time to vote on each individual item.

Please note that this consent agenda may change at the meeting. Items may be added or taken off the list
when the consent agenda is presented. Items numbers correspond to those on the full agenda.

Proposed Consent Agenda for ALRC Meeting June 18, 2025

Recommend to Council to Grant:

3. Temporary Class B Retailer License
Concurrent with Street Use Permit
Madison Museum of Contemporary Art
Event: Art Fair on the Square

4. Change of Agent
North Central Management Inc

5. Change of Agent
Portillo’s Hot Dogs LLC
4505 East Towne Blvd

6. Change of Agent
Portillo’s Hot Dogs LLC
7230 West Towne Way

7. Change of Agent
Nolen Hotel Investment LLC

9. Change of Agent
Target Corporation
201 Junction Rd



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

Change of Agent
Target Corporation
4301 Lien Rd

Change of Agent
Mega Marts LLC

Change of Agent
K Street LLC

Entity Reorganization
Orange Tree Imports Inc

Entity Reorganization
MMJ Inc

Entity Reorganization
Bell Great Lakes LLC

Entity Reorganization
Trader Joe’s East Inc

Entity Reorganization
Ultimate Mart LLC
261 Junction Rd

Entity Reorganization
Ultimate Mart LLC
2502 Shopko Dr

Entity Reorganization
Ultimate Mart LLC
1312 S Park St

Entity Reorganization
Ultimate Mart LLC
3197 Maple Grove Dr

Entity Reorganization

Williamson Street Grocery Cooperative

2817 N Sherman Ave

Entity Reorganization
Barrymore Corporation

Entity Reorganization
CEC Entertainment LLC

Entity Reorganization
Fraternal Order of Eagles

Entity Reorganization

Schwoegler Park Towne Lanes

Entity Reorganization
Attic Angel Place



27. Entity Reorganization
Sai Mart Atwood Inc

28. Entity Reorganization
Mega Marts LLC

29. Entity Reorganization
Williamson Street Cooperative
1221 Williamson St

30. Entity Reorganization
Target Corporation
750 Hilldale Way

31. Entity Reorganization
Target Corporation
4301 Lien Rd

32. Entity Reorganization
Target Corporation
201 Junction Rd

33. Entity Reorganization
Dave & Buster’s of Wisconsin Inc

34. Entity Reorganization
Steve’s Liquors West Inc

35. Entity Reorganization
SSP America Inc

36. Entity Reorganization
Apple TRS Madison 7131 LLC

37. Entity Reorganization
CCG Enterprises LLC

38. Entity Reorganization
The Grill BBQ LLC

Recommend to Council to Place on File without Prejudice:

8. Change of Agent
Buffalo Wings Inc
Note: Agent no longer with entity, new application submitted for August ALRC

43. 21+ Entertainment License
Two Pinners LLC
Note: Withdrawn by applicant



